7/7/2021

TUITION:

MANDATORY FEES:
Facility Fee

2020-21 STUDENT COSTS

(Assumes 30 credit hours of undergraduate resident)

Per Credit Fl
Hour

$209.00

Health & Counseling Fee

Activity Fee

Student Events Fee

Library Fee

$6.25

Technology Fee $11.00

Union
Student Recor

ds

Academic Success $3.00

Diversity and

Inclusion Fee

UG Research Fellow $3.00
Student ID Fee
Wellness Center Fee

New Student Enrollment Fee®

Subtotal

ROOM:
Double

Antelope/Nester 4-bed
Antelope/Nester 2-bed

Univ Residence South/North

Suite and Break housing (CTW &CTE)

Single

FEES:
Laundry Fee

RHA Fee ($5.00) METS Fee ($5.00)
Hall Social Fee($5.00)

BOARD:

Loper Plan - 220 Block Meals, $580 Dining Dollars
Gold Plan - 160 Block Meals, $460 Dining Dollars
Blue Plan - 120 Block Meals, $340 Dining Dollars

at Fee Per
Semester

$90.00
$118.00
$15.00
$107.00

$50.00
$4.00

$5.00

$4.00
$63.00

$60.00

$2,576.00
$3,161.00
$3,161.00
$2,576.00
$2,713.00
$2,876.00

$50.00
$15.00

$2,520.00
$2,471.00
$2,349.00

TUITION, MANDATORY FEES, DOUBLE, 220 BLOCK MEAL PLAN

FOR 2020-21

The new student enrollment fee is for undergraduates, first semester only.
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Cost Per
Year

$6,270.00

$180.00
$236.00
$30.00
$214.00
$187.50
$330.00
$100.00
$8.00
$90.00
$10.00
$90.00
$8.00
$126.00

$60.00
$1,669.50

$5,152.00
$6,322.00
$6,322.00
$5,152.00
$5,426.00
$5,752.00

$100.00
$30.00

$5,040.00
$4,942.00
$4,698.00

$18,262
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