## 2020-21 STUDENT COSTS

(Assumes 30 credit hours of undergraduate resident)

	Per Credit <u>Hour</u>	Flat Fee Per <u>Semester</u>	Cost Per <u>Year</u>
TUITION:			
	\$209.00		\$6,270.00
MANDATORY FEES:			
Facility Fee		\$90.00	\$180.00
Health & Counseling Fee		\$118.00	\$236.00
Activity Fee		\$15.00	\$30.00
Student Events Fee		\$107.00	\$214.00
Library Fee	\$6.25		\$187.50
Technology Fee	\$11.00		\$330.00
Union		\$50.00	\$100.00
Student Records		\$4.00	\$8.00
Academic Success	\$3.00		\$90.00
Diversity and Inclusion Fee	<b>†2</b> 00	\$5.00	\$10.00
UG Research Fellow	\$3.00	<b>\$4.00</b>	\$90.00
Student ID Fee		\$4.00	\$8.00
Wellness Center Fee		\$63.00	\$126.00
New Student Enrollment Fee <sup>1</sup>		\$60.00	\$60.00
Subtotal			\$1,669.50
ROOM:			
Double		\$2,576.00	\$5,152.00
Antelope/Nester 4-bed		\$3,161.00	\$6,322.00
Antelope/Nester 2-bed		\$3,161.00	\$6,322.00
Univ Residence South/North		\$2,576.00	\$5,152.00
Suite and Break housing (CTW	Suite and Break housing (CTW &CTE)		\$5,426.00
Single		\$2,876.00	\$5,752.00
FEES:			
Laundry Fee		\$50.00	\$100.00
RHA Fee (\$5.00) METS Fee (\$	RHA Fee (\$5.00) METS Fee (\$5.00)		\$30.00
Hall Social Fee(\$5.00)			
BOARD:			
Loper Plan - 220 Block Meals,	Loper Plan - 220 Block Meals, \$580 Dining Dollars		\$5,040.00
Gold Plan - 160 Block Meals, \$	Gold Plan - 160 Block Meals, \$460 Dining Dollars		\$4,942.00
Blue Plan - 120 Block Meals, \$	Blue Plan - 120 Block Meals, \$340 Dining Dollars		\$4,698.00
TUITION, MANDATORY FEES, DOUBLE, 220 BLOCK MEAL PLAN			
FOR 2020-21			\$18,262

<sup>1</sup>The new student enrollment fee is for undergraduates, first semester only.